Rule 3.4 Form 3.2

| 2|08l
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to affairs of
Bagrat (UK) Limited

On the 3 July 2000
the date of the Administrative Receiver's Appointment

AFFIDAVIT / AERIRMATON-

This Affidavit / Affirmation must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner
of Qaths or an officer of the court duly authorised to administer oaths when you have
completed the rest of the form.

IS Mark Hillcoat of 7 Wellington Close, Heckington, Sleaford, Lincs, NG34 9GZ

Swear-affinm that the several pages attached marked A A1,B&C

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 3 July 2000

the date of the Administrative Receiver's Appointment

and that the said company carried on business as Specialised Construction Work

swomn+efirmedat S Moyl SNQQ;f!Sle,aﬁ‘,fd , Lincy

Date ‘—Z K /}\JQU‘]P Looe

Signatures S ez E ‘
waree R0 (R

Lofets Al oot

7L % A Solicitor or Commissionerof-Oaths._

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing / affirming the
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are
stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the
court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn / re-affirmed.

#ATAS400 1 ¥ 142
comaMESHoUSE ] ﬂf; 0




Insolvency Act 1986

Bagrat (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 July 2000

Cost Estimated
A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS or Realisable
Bogk Value Values

ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED:-

Book Debts 154,030.66 132,963.31

Amount due to Natwest (204,490.15)

Deficiency c/d (71,526.84)

Motor Vehicles 107,257.70 56,500.00

Due to finance companies (54,077.00)

2,423.00 2,423.00

ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED:-

Plant & Office Equipment 58,105.79 10,840.00

Motor Vehicles 4,000.00 3,000.00

Stock 160,000.00 Nil
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR 16,263.00
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

dCLQ “\2 <7
B | ¢ « _)‘ 7. ).\'
Signature RS JevaS: Date (7. < ¢




Insolvency Act 1986

Bagrat (UK) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 July 2000

Estimated
Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES Realisable
Values
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(CARRIED FROM PAGE A) 16,263.00
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
inland Revenue 15,000.00
Customs & Excise 39,500.00
Employees Wage Arrears 17,56566.63
Employees Holiday Pay 5,3565.30
77,411.93
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS {61,148.93)
DEBTS SECURED BY A FLOATING CHARGE:-
Deficiency b/d 71,526.84
(71,526.84)
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS OF ASSETS AVAILABLE
FOR NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS {132,675.77)
NON-PREFERENTIAL CLAIMS -
Trade & Expense Creditors 171,660.36
Employees Wages Arrears 3,169.41
Redundancy & Pay In Lieu 78,481.73
Directors Loan 36,812.00
290,123.50
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) f SURPLUS AS REGARDS CREDITORS (422,799.27)
ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL :-
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS MEMBERS (422,899.27 )

] /\ ~ 8y
'd / 3y o
Signature ‘{\.\_)\Q S _..Date 7% oo

U U=




000
¥0'€98
9y FEL'OL
ooyl
§5°05¢8
8e'6e
0L'9Ee's
00°90%
Preol

1 5 74
09'Z6
62’1619
06'€80'L
A
000
9’66
0¥'005'2
g2'¢98'L
86'9P¢
G.'825
TAI AN
rosel’l
ZL8Ll'e
rLoct
611481
00's5y
000
Qoo
000
259268
€0'LTl
TEEIr'l
0£'666'1
£0'669'L
v0'959'C
LZ'198'G

e S5 )

co-g L) %

Ay LEON 'soul ‘weyjuels 'peOY uoixelieH

XAZ ¥HY ‘Aaung ‘Buppoq ‘G2 xog8 Od

Aaung 'uspley MmaN 1eang YbiH ‘aienbs sabioan) 1S ¢ 'asnoy sAeH

XV¥Z 6H3 ‘ubinquip3 'suepien pleyde €1

HAE PN ‘ujoour] ‘weybunayiep ‘sjebaiysg o

HLE G108 ‘anysayd 'sBpuadielg 19ang UosuIGoy ‘SHIOM SEllY

d3r LNN ‘ucidweypon ‘peoy ybnosogbuliapn 0z¢ 'asnoH ABisuig

1NS +aN ‘sufl uodn apseomaN ‘ancio uoybug

ANZ 6.1 ‘Aaung ‘uoifuissayl) 'peoy pesyiaylea ‘yed ssauisng jjaaueg og un
AdNZ 9HQ 'weying 09 ‘Ai9)||0 Uojoys ‘9Jeis3 |eLISNpul UOROYS

XOS 63 'Playaus 1e8ng Anua)

Y/ 6630 ‘AQs ‘uojeuy V1S3 |erisnpu] YU ABMIOION 'JusosalD INJUSA ' Xod Od
XHg +23Q ‘Adqieq 'fem yied epud

V32 ZZX3 ‘uoraq '‘AyuomsioH 'spnusbpug ‘nocemsn ‘9snoH yoeoD ay)

rH9 1E£3d “MIOHON ‘Uuk] sBury ‘uoiman weyoag

NNG GNT ‘Uoour] 'pEoY semaN

|g/ Lz3q ‘Agleq ‘Aemsauliey

V45 6dN 'SS[BAA YIN0S ‘HodmaN 'peoy Alojoed

1S5 1Z3N 'Jespp g QUAL ‘uophelg 'pecy abpuquieyd

19 PN 'SBUASY UOHIIN ‘POOAA PIOJUIT 'EE0Y X0F Od ‘JUswiedag SJUncIdY |eIouelly
XX9 Z83N 'peaysajen ed sseuisng enusay Ui JIAL 'SIUNOIDY sseusng MNld
S0.Z 123d 'soun ‘ucisog ‘sue ysiew

rd¥ £7g ‘uoljog 'sueT yanyD suesq ‘proY UOSPRH

ANVNRTO ‘Jemelg-isly €6Z16 ) joyusig 1abeq pun oing

794 SN ‘ulodaur 'Yinog episialepn Hied WeYIA ‘'esnoH yoesg

MN9 1.Z3d 'saysujoour] ‘uoisog 1981S Yanyd ¥

79y 1y enysiAy “ooulew|ry ‘peoy AuenblujoH’ 8snoH pesjysy ‘aoiu0 voddng ysieos
X6 6SM SPUBIDIN JSB ‘POOAA liBS|EA ‘aueT |ieY 'ea1Q Hoddng puelpiy

gal 13d 'soun 'Buipieds ‘g¥ X08 Od

14E 621 ‘enoog peoy Asjuels ‘ashoH Vouaw ‘oo voddng uiaypuoN

vX¥ 04D ‘uophoin 'ABpAp 20I5LILICYD

rSZ LNH INH 1eans Aaianepn '1Z XOd Od

THZ Z89 ‘9pAIPUIESS "UOUEGWING ‘SNUSAY UINGIOAD

ddZ SS ‘Wodo0)s ‘ysippay Yinog 'sjejsz pes) pisipueg Ig uuy

99z LNN ‘uoidweypoN ‘smepy swed aLoN ‘g Jun

H3Y¥ YEAD MOIMIEAA 198G Amp €2

Nd.J /QQN ainjeubis

P11 844 8AUQ §195 suosdwieH
SaDIAeg 912J0U07) puowileH
asonuop sAeH

BSNOH 188N9) agpayieaH
namaH N

P17 Sluswianiojuay j@alg duo
SEIAIBS USIINISUOD) SOD
[810H A0l 3y

pajilr anua) Bumxd

PajILLIT sdiyg 1sid

{(31N) 244-eoud

uajonnsuoD 2 Sulupy wayosx3
P L'd1a

palwr] 12a)1g sasiq puoiselq
a1

ujourT %003 5 d

Bunsa ) s|eualew uoRaNISUOD
pajn {euoleuraiu} 281D
ALQ 4198 UBIUORS[ED
|asuBINSSY ANenD 1S9
wodsial ysnug

pny uoiseg

papuy Buipioyeas uojjog
uiper suen jelbeg
SNYSUloOUI YUl ssauisng

09 qnd Bopjing

PIT 0D 2JIH JuBid pE3lYSY

P17 0D 2l 1uE|d pesjysy
Jalepp uelbuy

pry Auveduiod anH Jueld pesjsy
payw J2iseH WOISY

panwi dnoig QOHY

pajLUI yn oxelBBy
suoljeaoul| Bulues|n aniselqy
SSPELL MOV

$a0IAIES WEIUOTD HINY

FOHD
COHD
Z0HD
LOHD
00HD
2090
L0900
0092
2040
104D
0040
0030
¢0a0
¢0Qo
020
030
2020
1030
003D
908D
s082
Y080
£080
€040
1080
0082
0lvD
60D
80vD
aovD
G0vD
POV
£0vD
Z0vD
10¥D
00vO

18]8104 119Y ||BuUued

000z 1snbny G|




S6'GLY'L
29vg
8¥'6.9
6864
88'9rL
OF'8Ee
000
£9°65Y
91010’}
oo
95'6EC
Z5'v86
8s'vL8
(FAFX-TAS
FAS 1A
96'Z8¥'C
0L65F'F
SLSP0'L
129
00°90%
81659
£8'981
64°G68'9
169vi
000
0Z'e66'e
000
e5'v8L'Y
8CELL
000
9Z'€9€'s
86°218
000
SSBIC'Y
Lrive'l
ZLiveo'L

S mW F’ aleq

Id9 GMS ‘UOPUIMS "IIH (IIWPUIAA ‘81D HHd

dHY 1230 'Aq:8q ‘uspssppeys ‘peoy suoliep 6/

DAF 110 ‘uoibuijieq ‘peay esnoyuss

MHS 8N ‘S2UIT ‘SISBOUIOYH ‘aueT y2unyD 'adjuan ssaulsng aliSesuIoH

NNE PN "191sayouely ‘uojueq '1eans UCHIAA L8 "SHIOM BLOIDIA MON

MvE 90d ‘siueH ‘weyso ‘19a.g YBiH g/ 'asnoH apimuonen

ONE LY 'YdivoN 198ns Aaung *LLy X0d Od

NHE Zdd ‘A8lioyD Hueg uowwog 'peoy ISINyoy ‘epISPeoA 'Z Jun

HL6 GLHY 'xassng 1sapn ‘IIiH ssebing 'sauQ pedly

HI'Z Q9N Jeisayouey ‘JleH UMOL 'pLE XOH Od ‘Waliliedaq sgainseall A0
1H8 PEON “soury ‘projea|s “uo)BuIen?) ‘WIE SLWOH

148 PEON ‘anysujoour] ‘piojeals 'uoibupiend) ‘wieq WoH

NEZ %S 'Hodo0lS 19903 JA1BA |l MOPESIN ‘1D UM

Q16 185 ‘dosyIops HMaUpUrT-u-uojieD) ‘sleis] jeisnpu| peoy umen ‘asnoy |edsiepy
N3£ GNN ‘voldweypoN ‘wied ebpoT ‘Unos ([yaky pre

HHE 979 'uoljog ‘Yoo ‘eueT el ‘ebpoT SIeEA

ML YEOM 'uopuoT 19ang PIOJIX0 MBN S1-| '8SNOH YIEamuowLUIo)

MYY ZS 'Plalysys ‘peod SN IS 0vL-0Z1

gH6 z3d 'UBnologialag ‘UISPOOAA 'PROY MBN ‘FSNOH AfioH

S1¥ 0170 ‘PoomApH 1esng Aeg g

DOF 0L YA ‘opisAasialy ‘susjaH IS ‘uoise|od3 'moig (I

MV ZHQ 'ASpg ‘eue uolels ‘00 subjiad SiAel |

HYb SLAM ‘Yboubplg IN ‘sliuop '$5020 Aspioniy

VX6 £14MA 'SHYSHIOA 1SOAA 'Asieg ‘leisng 'peoy PleysisppnH

dAE LNG ‘uopyBug 1eang yoinyg 'asno ublaienos ‘656 XOF Od 'penwn Aunoeg uopbupy ey
HNO 1ZW “I9iSaYOUEly 'peOx WEYRIG|IAA 00

HLS INS ‘Uopumg '9/0Z X08 Od

NVYS vZy1 '19519lL0g ‘pesysuiyy ‘'PeoY Vel ‘Uouelg pesyasuiy

UjooUIT 'pEOY X2IMUBS) '9SNOH wWel|dy

Hl6 0.9 mobsels ‘pinewaquing ‘pineuiagquing Sy sIUN00Y ‘SSXE] JO 10)0a[I00
HOZ OLHY 'X855ng 1sapp ‘Aapmels) ‘Aepa uoydwiosd

dN§ 6NH "INH 'PeOd UopaH 13ang eNalien

4y p27 '100d1aA Hooq susant) ‘suonersd Aousaosu)

SL¥ ¥dD 'feung "WELINN 'BUBT MO GZ

ABL 2N JeIseyouep ed pioyel) ‘peoY HEUAN piogel) |

740 ZEW '1aiseyouely ‘plofens ‘peoy Jejsoy ‘asnoH paogel ]

%_\.\J 9QN ainjeubig
[y -

Juswabeuepy 2[2IaA HHJ

pi1 BunesH % Buigunid snsebagq
P17 80d 9bueio

P 9jesay uswdinbg sayo
P B8 Suiogs0

PS)LI S821AURT SPIMUOIEN
uoIun YIIMON

s|elRB) SIUEIERS 1SOM YHON
auLSEN P 1001 puoweld SNqQUIN
[1oUNED AYD Ja1SaYoUB

ailH ding utetuniop

P uos g UeUnoy O W
IElawisayg ¢ suoneauged |
P17 (PIseUS) Weysen
S3VISE 1BOIOS|T ULBW

Py Jo0JoUOW

00 g Jeabail ‘asIp pAOT

MN 8JH-007

pMieeTHI

sadeospue 5,297

paywiy Aunoag wopbury
SJUBYDISN siap|ing eulthay
P17 silled |eJaUliy e
SIONpoId DAIJRI009] UQ[eY
PIT Npald) [eSlaWWO]) DYIND
{910H asnoy uojdway)

PO uOSMar

PaJWIT UosSMar

P17 seauad Buipung uosyoer
anuaasy pueju|

1S AL

P17 $801ABG JUBld tenu)
as|oX3 P SWIOISND WH

9|d dnoig 8y SSH

P17 {Wellg Jealo) iH

pi1 sadueD aJiH uapmeH

18)8104 L8Y ||euued

000z snbny 5|




000

g v8L'e
10’859
SE'061
51'60S
Peesd -
088t
000
gLler't
08°'L1S
15°496
1] AR
0Z'9¥5'9
9z'LL8'L
06'022
00’0
8G°LLL
19°1€6'E
P05
SEELY
Py SIE'oL
000
L2'6S
$9'889'L
LS
g1'¥es'e
000
FAANA
0E'L0V'E
6598
6908}
000
Ze'eve
000
96'6¥C
00'08¥'

oo gLy *d

' !

181sayoue ‘IESUO Yem Aqsuad 81
rNL 6S ‘PISSYS "1oang )iy

1€ OSW Jesayouepy 'sa1003 ‘peoy joodiaa
1a1sayouey 'uspusyuoN ‘sue AsiBuoT 'SHIOA SOlEIAA ‘G NUN

ani £9H 'anysio, yuoN ‘sjefoled ‘peoyY ASINO ‘simouy Yiwpeg ‘asnoy [eauED
ars An9 'Aeung 'Aspisquied 'IH AspmeH ‘BN YSIPUSAED ¢

HMZ I\ 'pIojeS 19ans PIOJOW £ - | ‘8SNoH 3Ll 'Auedwlod |Ilepn J9)SausuBW dYL
DY PEON ‘alysujooui ‘piojes|s ‘ajebyinog e

HHE ZEIN Jeap g SUAL 'MOLIET *9jeis3 |eliisnpu| |eAoy ‘U0 uojueH ‘g Jun)

VZ/ GNN 'uoiduieyuoN ‘1225 xog Qd "WdeQ sebpe seleg

Q19 ¢ 181850197 ‘aue Asdi) SE/PE

Ar'9 8287 'spae ‘Abuuuelg 1eens Jnypy ‘2 nun

172 G¥DH ‘Sweg ‘auloymos) ‘PeOY kiagy § '9SnoH indjoH

36 LAD ‘AWaA0D ‘leyx3 ‘peOY UCclAeg O

§79 ZQH ‘PISYSISPPNH ‘Uepsiel ‘peoy SlemUlelS JISOAA HIed PUl SIIN SWIOH B L BN
TOS £LHY 'xessng ‘weysioy ‘Aepn upipey 'esojD upipey

SO/ 1Z3d 'eiysuoour] ‘uoisog 'auet ysiep

NG ZEd MORNS ‘spunwp3 g Aing "Aepp LIYSHON

Ma9 1230 ‘Agiaq ‘peoy weyburjoN 'puers| uobejued

ra1 ZNAA ‘ueBip 'sBupdg meN aans AlicH

LLE 0LYM 'SusisH 1S 'peOY 100581d “Ed BIpUEXelY 'Buipiing spisaxe

HY. Zvd 'Asisied 'peOY peauymen

QYL CLHY 'WeysioH 'piojulls wens suag

36 LAD "Auaa0Dd ‘[leyx3 ‘peoy uoikeg o

L3 91X0 ‘uoxQ ‘Aunqueq ‘esoj) epeue)

V3P 110 "'WeYPIO 1984IS PIOj0ID Il PIojwoD

S8/ FEON 'Blysuloour] ‘piojesis ‘elebyuoN 1o

MSG BLHE '19s10Qq '9100d ‘'uojdn 'peoy Al0joRd 'ade|d BINJUSA ‘G UM

MHZ LLON 'SHON ‘playysy-ul-uoling ‘eleys3 Aunod

Tv9 8ON 'weybumion ‘ABpA S131(|0D ‘aiURY Xiudoud

NSZ 95 ‘Hodools “Aempsed Aingpalg 'esnoH Yled

a4ds SN ‘I9isayouey 1eaus Aojieg meN ‘apisianty

Hd/ £ZaN ‘puepaquinyuion ‘uoibulwesd 'K3)png

SYS €1 X0 ‘aduspioix( ‘uopbuigy ‘ezindBeg uojsbury ‘sieys3 Guipes] Aojoey

19 LESN "BisUI0oUNT "WEYIURIS 'a0e)d JajIeN €1

¥XI LSAA 'SPUBIPII 1S9AN IIESIEM 188115 191804 JamaT §

NDB O¥IN

\N&j O%Dw ainjeubis

ellluog g Iy

SBUISNPU| [BIBIY DJDUIAA

PI7 UCHEWEISY SlIYAp
Aydeibojoyd siensia

9d Wejdoiain

00 g Jsuing

PauIT M0 safiL

Pauu 0 g [inquin L

paywi yasniL

piq 09 Buipel] sunlag siaes]
Yonijenal

JUEWEIPILYDD )

P sBuixi4 1eBiey

Yliamod gos

payu s|oauoD uoasag
paw SiEoiWaYs prenbajes
IpNY n8muelg

{wayinog) sanuan alld Apsadg
{spueipiy) sanuaD s Apasds
Buipjoyens Apsadg

{wayuopN) sanus) alH Apeadsg
19910 |1BUS

suonessdp youelg gos
SS300Y PaIamod 98

palllT ucleg

§SE|D 0IpNIg

salk] spagoy

09 BULSY

P11 wewdinb3 g nocio) 1apeay
0|d ABisuz uablamod

S32IAIAS BUIUUad

pi @01/A08G SSaUISNnE BInsuluag
p11 09 3 ybng uamp

PRI DIOIKO 3leA0ICIS
udeolg

P11 seolnag AOSIADY Ddd

aog3
HOMD
00MO
HOAD
0ons
8012
01D
G012
POLD
€010
201D
LOLD
0012
Z18D
118D
0182
60S0
8080
4080
908D
9080
P0SO
£080
208D
108D
00So
0Uo
LOHD
00HO
60d0
80d0
L0d0
90dd
9040
04O
£€0d0

12)8104 118} ||2uued

0002 1snbny G|




9e'099°LLL BuyieloL saul

000
000
000
000
000
00'g
000
000
000
000
000
co'0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

NS

..,J...v.m.Fﬂ sjeqd

el

ZNL XS ‘auysay) ‘wodyools ‘sue] Apues g

18 PEON 'sour ‘plojes|S 'peoy Uosmeq 9

$oul ‘projes|g 'Bullquo ‘eleis3 SHOOpPEd 9|

X0 GEW IsisaysUe ‘UHoms|Ie] 18315 UmMoig 82
19)SaYDUB ‘UOHESD 'JUNON UCHIN Z1

18}S9UIUEBIA 'UOBIPMW ‘SUljoH ‘HNoD poomdoH €2

sourn ‘piojes|s ‘weybuyiog 18a1S 1IS9M 0L

I9)SYIUE ‘aWIoYSNY ‘550|0 pRaYSaieD 91

190 €2ZIN ‘191seyoury ‘JOOW WSYUON 'SAlQ Yinowle, 12
sour 'pJojests 'ybnosogBulig ‘pecy Uolels g

Jalsayouely 'uoisIppi ‘Asibuen ‘eauq pesysimey ge

%6 £27 'loodiaal] ‘uojIoy L ‘9so|d LIngpey LE

ujoourn 'edsg |jeYpoopA ‘Uleg uo AQUlY 'SPUBUNoD

ujooul ‘eds [[BYPOOAA ‘Uleg uo Aculy ‘SpuBpncD

ujooury ‘epune- g) ap AQusy ‘19ans uiel ¢ ‘ebenoy sbeiesip
sour] ‘paojes|s 'ucibuaaH ‘asolD uoiBuliapn £

ADD PEON 'UBnosogBuig ‘peoy odioypIa ‘Aep PUBISAY §
102 #1710 'weying Aunod ‘pueppny doysig 18aug piemp3 gy
170 SZW J=iseyduep 'yaimsald ‘anusay ajeboley
AMNG £21 ‘loodiaan ‘uojuwioy ), *and MOpesiy SIUM 8

X6 €271 ‘Joodion] ‘uojuwioy ) 16jlegpecy uingpey €

V18 1Z3d ‘sour] ‘uojsog 18a.s UBIH $6-£6

joodsan ‘COUMEMN ‘PROY Aemo|jjes) G|

VX6 £27 'loodiann ‘uojuloy] ‘peGy wingpey ¢

0271 ‘loccian ‘apoog ‘peoy Aojsmoud| 601

Z1} ¢z ‘joodiear] ‘uojuioy L ‘peoy plRUSWIS 81

8# ainjeubig
A

SIBUNM d N
AppimL ¥ SN
UL O WIN
7098 YV IN
S0IS YV IW
SI9ReIS VN
Agaid | LIW
PO M IN
uosep SN
eABOOW 9 JIN
saa} 9 JW
ouBWwWIY D JN
1802JIH I I
1809IIH W SIN
1e00IH O JN
1202JIH W I
leH F W
AsuydwinH Y JN
saybnH o rJN
1SUY2ID WIN
1BUWeS § 1N
apsald dIN
lswJed Brern
Jowded B IN
uesung W N
HOIO I

ooMm3
1013
0013
2083
10s3
00s3
00d3
oWz
LOW3
oow3
0014
00M3
90H3
S0H3
¥#0H3
€0H3
ZO0H3
LOH3
O0CH3
0093
£043
€043
1043
0043
0043
0003

19)8i04 LY |[puued

0002 ysnbny G|




Ty
ox - @ -\ Sfed D) sunjeubls
) ISERIO2

00001 Bujelol sauug 2
%.mm Aueuusg '1omalg JoiL ‘€6ZFG | Joyualz uiyer 3 1sW LOMH
NAS QLN ujoour] ‘eds |jeypoopa ‘uleg ue AUy ‘spuBInoD jeoojiiH Q I JW LOHH

L abed 1218104 119y [|leuued 000Z 1snbny G|



